
  Town Meeting/Election Calendar 2018 
 

 Town Meeting on May 7th and Election on May 15th 

 

 
 
Selectboard advertise for Citizen Petition time period Monday, January 8, 2018 
 
Selectboard Open Citizen Petition Time   Monday, January 22, 2018  
 
Selectboard Close Citizen petition Time   Wednesday, January 31, 2018 
 
Nomination Papers Available in Clerk’s Office  Thursday, February 1, 2018 
 
Last Date to obtain nomination papers   Friday, March 23, 2018 
 
Last Date to submit nomination papers   Tuesday, March 27, 2018 
 
Planning Board to have completed all 
  Public Hearings by this date     Friday, March 16, 2018 
 
Last Date to Object or Withdraw Nomination  Thursday, April 12, 2018 
 
Selectboard approve Final Warrant      Monday, March 26, 2018 
 
Last Date to register to vote     Tuesday, April 17, 2018 
 
Last Day to send warrant to printers    Friday, April 13, 2018 
 
Last date to mail out Warrant Postcards   Monday, April 23, 2018  
 
Last Date to post Warrant     Monday, April 30, 2018 
 
Mini-Town Meeting @ Town Hall 6 PM   Wednesday, May 2, 2018 
 
Town Meeting @ Monument Mountain 6 PM  Monday, May 7, 2018   
 
Town Election       Tuesday, May 15, 2018 
  8:00 AM- 8:00 PM 
 
 


